505405168 04/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5451962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLEFLEX CORPORATION	10/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEST LABS, INC.
Street Address:	2349 BERING DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16360942	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 971-2573

Email: alma@zilkakotab.com
Correspondent Name: ZILKA KOTAB, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1155 1ST ST #105

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IFLXP067A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMINIC M. KOTAB
SIGNATURE:	/Dominic M. Kotab/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=ZestLabs_NameChange_03-12-2018#page1.tif source=ZestLabs_NameChange_03-12-2018#page2.tif source=ZestLabs_NameChange_03-12-2018#page3.tif source=ZestLabs_NameChange_03-12-2018#page4.tif source=ZestLabs_NameChange_03-12-2018#page5.tif

PATENT 505405168 REEL: 048760 FRAME: 0885

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:07 PM 10/28/2016
FILED 05:07 PM 10/28/2016
SR 20166411105 - File Number 3854961

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

INTELLEFLEX CORPORATION

Intelleflex Corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Intelleflex Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Zest Labs, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 27th day of October, 2016 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

INTELLEFLEX CORPORATION

By:

Peter Mehring

Chief Executive Office

PATENT REEL: 048760 FRAME: 0886

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2677660

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 3rd day of November, 2016, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of INTELLEFLEX CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to ZEST LABS, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of November 16, 2016.



ALEX PADILLA
Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

crc

2677660

Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

FILED JEAN Secretary of State State of California

10

Zest Labs, Inc. [Name of Corporation]		
corporation orga	nized and existing under the laws of	
nd which is prese	ently qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State o	
alifornia, makes	the following statement:	
hat the name of	the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and	
at the name relia	nquished at the time of such change was	
ntelleflex Corpor	ation	
	(Le Mil)	
Se ,	[Signature of Corporate Officer]	
	Peter Mehring, Chief Executive Officer	
	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)	

ASDC-Form (Rev. 01/2013)

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INTELLEFLEX CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ZEST LABS, INC." ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ZEST LABS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004.

3854961 8320 SR# 20166552982

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaiffray W. Budlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203302448

Date: 11-09-16

PATENT REEL: 048760 FRAME: 0889

NOV 1 7 2016

Date:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 048760 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 04/01/2019